

ÄITEM NO.20 COURT NO.13 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 10437-10439/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2010 in WP (C) No.
1597/2003 & WP (C) No.9028/2008 & WP (C) No. 16010/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SECR.,MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABITA PUNIYA & ANR.& ETC.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-3 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 26/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Subramaniam, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.
Mr. A. V. Palli, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Lekhi, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey ,Adv
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Additional Solicitor General
appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays to
adjourn the matter to next Monday to enable the
petitioner to produce Notification contemplated by
Section 12 of The Army Act, 1950. The prayer is
accepted and it is ordered accordingly.

List on 2.8.2010.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master