

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 10437-10439/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2010 in WP No. 1597/2003 & WP No.9028/2008 & WP No. 16010/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SECR., MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABITA PUNIYA & ANR.& ETC.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-3 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 02/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG
 Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG
 Lt. Col. Balasubramaniam, Adv.
 Mr. Shadan Farasat, Adv.
 Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.
 Mr. A. V. Palli, Adv.
 Ms. Poonam Singh, Adv.

 Ms. Meenakshi Lekhi, Adv.
 Mr. Harish Pandey ,Adv
 Mr. Arvind Kr. Tiwary, Adv.
 Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Solicitor General on instructions of the petitioner states at the Bar that women SSC officers in service would be considered for grant of Permanent Commission in JAG and Education Branch of the Army within two months' from today an the case of Major Leena Gurav would be considered on priority basis, subject to fulfilment of requirements of law.

In view of the statement made at the Bar, the matters are adjourned by two months to enable the petitioner to take appropriate steps in terms of the statement made by the learned Solicitor General at the Bar.

By way of ad-interim relief, the Contempt Proceedings initiated against the petitioner are stayed, till further orders.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master