

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 25-26 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1752-1754/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2010 in WP No. 1597/2003
& WP No. 9028/2008 & WP No. 16010/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI
AT N. DELHI)

SECR.,MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABITA PUNIYA & ANR.& ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 11/08/2011 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Tripathi, ASG
 Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
 Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.
 Ms. Meenakshi Lekhi, Adv.
 Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO. 25/2011

Mr.P.Tripathi, the learned ASG on
instructions states that orders have been issued
and the payment of salary shall be paid within a
2

week from today.

Post this application along with IA No.
26/2011.

IA NO. 26/2011

Issue notice making the same returnable on
26.8.2011.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, the learned counsel

www.ecourtsindia.com
waives service of notice on behalf of the original
petitioners.

List the application on 26.8.2011.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master