

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 45-46/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9367-9369 OF 2011

SECR., MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BABITA PUNIYA & ANR.& ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for direction and office report)

WITH

I.A. Nos. 16-20/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 192-196 OF 2012
(for direction and office report)

I.A. No. 2/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5164 OF 2012
(for direction and office report)

I.A. Nos. 9-12/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 79-82 OF 2012
(for direction and office report)

Date: 03/05/2013 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Balasubramium, Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramium, Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 9-12/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 79-82 of 2012

Mr. R. Balasubramium, learned counsel for the respondent - Union of India, prays for time.

List the Interlocutory Applications in the second week of July 2013.

It is made clear that non-compliance of the order dated February 20, 2013 by the respondent shall be at their risk.

I.A. Nos. 45-46/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9367-9369 of 2011; I.A. Nos. 16-20/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 192-196 of 2012 & I.A. No. 2/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5164 of 2012

List these interlocutory applications in the second week of July 2013.

(Rajesh Dham)	(Renu Diwan)	
Court Master	Court Master	