ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9367-9369 OF 2011

SECR., MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BABITA PUNIYA & ANR.& ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 18/11/2013

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv. Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Raina, Adv. Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service is complete.

The appellant may file the statement of case within six weeks and the respondents may file the statement of case within eight weeks thereafter.

[NIDHI AHUJA] COURT MASTER

[VEENA LAKHINA]

COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com