

ITEM NO.101+121

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 9367-9369/2011

SECR., MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BABITA PUNIYA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 159644/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
IA No. 65/2017 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION  
IA No. 37542/2018 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION  
IA No. 96014/2019 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION  
IA No. 66550/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 59752/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 52407/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 109893/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 9637/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 179514/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 119142/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 112085/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 159642/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 91406/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 125239/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 192-196/2012 (XIV-A)  
(IA No. 28/2016 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION  
IA No. 27/2015 - APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 26/2015 - APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 9730/2018 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 79-82/2012 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 83-84/2012 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 3151/2012 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 1127-1128/2013 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 5164/2012 (XIV-A)

C.A. D 31542/2013 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 20638/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 30791-30796/2015 (XIV)  
(IA No. 71158/2017 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

**SLP(C) No. 30337/2016 (XIV)**

**C.A. No. 10225-10230/2016 (XVII)  
(IA No. 1/2016 - STAY APPLICATION)**

**C.A. No. 3359/2017 (XVII)**

**C.A. No. 5392/2019 (XVII)  
(IA No. 52261/2017 - STAY APPLICATION)**

**Diary No(s). 26406/2017 (XVII)  
(IA No. 138761/2017 - EX-PARTE STAY  
IA No. 138754/2017 - I/A FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL)**

**C.A. No. 15599/2017 (XVII)  
(IA No. 87697/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)**

**Diary No(s). 2879/2018 (XVII)  
(IA No. 97987/2018 - I.A. FOR DE-TAGGING)**

**Diary No(s). 5087/2018 (XVII)  
(IA No. 116851/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.  
116852/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE  
DEFECTS, IA No. 116861/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 116857/2018 - LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1)  
OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)**

**Diary No(s). 27060 of 2019 (XVII)  
(WITH I.R. AND APPLICATION FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF AND  
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S  
31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)**

**Diary No(s). 27061 of 2019 (XVII)  
(WITH I.R. AND APPLICATION FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF AND  
EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND LEAVE TO  
APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)**

**Diary No(s). 29196 of 2019 (XVII)  
(WITH I.R. AND APPLICATION FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF AND LEAVE TO  
APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)**

**Date : 19-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI**

**For Appellant(s)      Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG  
                                 Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Saniya Scott, Adv.**

Shri. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Bakshi, AOR

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Lekhi, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Jitendar K. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kr Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv.  
Chitrangda R., Adv.  
Celeste Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Akash Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.

Mr. Akash Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Priyansh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jasdeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR  
Mr. Navneet R, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request of learned Additional Solicitor  
General, list the matters on 28 November 2019 on the top  
of the board.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER