SECTION XIV-A ITEM NO.1501 COURT NO.8

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s).9367-9369/2011

The Secretary, Ministry of Defence

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Babita Puniya & Ors

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1127-1128/2013 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 1210/2020 (XIV-A)

Date: 17-02-2020 These appeals were called on for pronouncement

of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Neela Gokhale, Adv.

Ms. Shradha Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Ilam Paridi, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Anant Vijay Palli, Adv.

Ms. Garima Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Palli, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Lekhi, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Jitender Kr. Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kirti Khangarot, Adv.

Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.

Ms. Celeste Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Pavuluri, Adv.

Ms. Oorjasvi Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Singh, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shubham Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Akash Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Suman Rani, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Pragyan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

2

Mr. Manider Jit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.

Ms. Beenu Singh, Adv.

Hon'ble Dr Justice Dhananjaya Y Chandrachud pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr Justice Ajay Rastogi.

In terms of the signed reportable judgment, the Civil Appeals are disposed of. There shall be no order as to costs.

Pending applications, including applications for impleadment, stand disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER
(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)